

Media Toolkit Permian Warrior Partnership.org

Mission statement - Empowering our community to empower veterans

Area of Service - Permian Basin

Service Numbers - Midland/Odessa: (432) 848-5264; Hobbs/Carlsbad: (575) 236-4202

About - The Permian Warrior Partnership (PWP) is a veteran-focused, community-led initiative to proactively connect with all veterans and ensure access to quality resources and opportunities in collaboration with the community. We aim to cultivate an integrated, resilient, and prosperous veteran community within the Permian Basin by improving veteran quality of life thus ending veteran suicide. Supported by funding from the Permian Strategic Partnership and the Abell-Hanger Foundation, it is the culmination of the Community Integration program.



Roy Dobbins
Program Lead
rdobbins@permianwarriorpartnership.org

#C81414 #002E5D

#2B4290

#EFEEED

Program Lead Bio - A veteran of the US Army, Roy began his career in Air Defense Artillery as a Vulcan Cannon Gunner going on to serve as a Network Engineer with NSG in Washington D.C. He has spent much of his civilian career as an Information Technology Director. Roy received his bachelor's degree from Grantham University of Engineering and is currently working towards a Masters in Mental Health Counseling at the University of Texas Permian Basin.

Roy and his wife enjoy spending time with various community and church organizations giving back to their local community.





<u>@Permian Warrior Partnership</u>



Permian Warrior Partnership